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Instructions ¢ Instructions

Instrucciones

A\ CAUTION / ATTENTION / PRECAUCION

Please read all instructions carefully before using this product.
Retain this manual for future reference.

Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions avant d’utiliser ce produit.
Conservez ce manuel a des fins de référence.

Lea atentamente todas las instrucciones antes de usar este producto.
Conserve este manual para consultarlo en el futuro.

Product Support / Soutien au produit / Soporte al producto

1-888-598-7318



Easy assembly.

Staples® is leading the way in taking some of the stress and
frustration out of furniture assembly.

More logical instructions. No more “huh?” moments — we
develop our instructions to have the right amount of detail you'll
need for easy assembly.

Have no fear. If you're confused during any step of the way, just
call the number located at the bottom of the instructions pages.
You'll get help from a friendly representative.

Need help with assembly?
Questions?

Call our Product Support experts
8:00 am-8:00 pm

Eastern Time: 1-888-598-7318

In-home assembly (additional fees apply)
Call our in-home assembly experts
Monday—Friday 9:00 am-7:00 pm

Saturday 9:00 am-5:00 pm

Eastern Time: 1-866-826-6622

2 In-Home Assembly Services 1-866-826-6622



Laptop Desk Riser

Built to impress.
Staples® Brand furniture offers high quality at prices you'll love.

With the quality you demand and the rigorous performance testing
you expect, Staples® Brand furniture is made to last and impress.
Before we put our name on the box, it has to meet our highest
standards — and yours.

The selection you want. You’ll enjoy an ever-growing assortment of
products to better meet your needs. From stylish desk accessories
and organizing systems to office desks and chairs, chances are we
have something you’ll count on day in, day out.

The prices you'll love. Sure, high quality and wide selection are
great. But the icing on the cake is our great low prices. Because
Staples® Brand Products are designed to do more than fit your
style — they fit your budget, too.

Product Support 1-888-598-7318



Technical Data

A\ caution

Please do not exceed the recommended
weight capacity.

45~405mm

‘ >23.6in

Weight Capacity: 26 Ibs.
Height adjustment range: 1.8-15.91in

Included Parts

Tools (not included

)
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4 In-Home Assembly Services 1-866-826-6622



Laptop Desk Riser

1. Please remove the laptop riser from the packaging carton
and place it on a flat surface.

2. Prior to initial operations, make sure that the lock switch is
moved to the unlock position.

—

mp w

< K W
Lock Unlock

A\ cauTion

Please place the product properly according to size of it or it may hurt you
or cause damage.

Product Support 1-888-598-




Pull and hold the switch to the right while adjusting to the desired
height. Release the switch to lock the laptop riser in place.

To lower the riser, pull and hold the switch to the right and lower the
riser to the desired height. Release the switch to lock in place.

A\ caution

Please do not put hands or fingers near the supporting bars to avoid injury
while adjusting the laptop riser up and down.

6 In-Home Assembly Services 1-866-826-6622



Laptop Desk Riser

Once riser has been adjusted to the desired height, place laptop and
any accessories on top of the riser.

A\ cauTion

Please make sure to place any laptops or accessories completely on the
table to ensure they do not hang off the edge. Failure to do so may result in
damage or injury.

Product Support 1-888-598-7318




Staples® Warranty

Thank you for purchasing a Staples® Brand Product. We promise to repair or replace any
Staples product or component that may have any defects in material or workmanship for
as long as you, the original purchaser, own it. This warranty is subject to the provisions
below. Staples’ sole obligation and purchasers’ exclusive remedy pursuant to these
warranties are limited to replacement at Staples’ sole discretion. There are no other
warranties except as expressly set forth below, either expressed or implied, including any
warranty of merchantability for any particular purpose.

The word defects in this warranty is defined as imperfections that impair the service,
function or effectiveness of the product.

FIVE YEAR:

Glides, casters and user-adjustable work surface mechanisms, laminates, veneer
finishes and other materials which cover your Staples product.

INFORMATION ON COLOR VARIATIONS & FINISHES:

Some natural variations occurring in wood or other natural materials are inherent to their
character, and thus can not be avoided. Therefore they are not considered to be defects.
Staples does not warrant the color fastness or matching of colors, grains, textures or
other such materials. Customers’ own materials selected by and used at the request of
a user is therefore not warranted by Staples.

LIMITATIONS INVOLVING MATERIALS & COMPONENTS:

The materials and all components listed below are covered according to the following
schedule from the date of sale to the original purchaser.

EXCLUSIONS:

This warranty does not apply to damage caused by the carrier, modifications to the
product, or attachments to the product not approved by Staples, non-standard materials
selected by and used at the request of a user, and products that were not installed, used
or maintained in accordance with product instructions and warnings. Nor shall Staples
have any responsibility for incidental or consequential damages resulting from the breach
of this warranty, including but not limited to inconvenience, rental or purchase of
replacement products, loss of profits or commercial loss. Some states or provinces do
not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages so the above
limitation or exclusion may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights
and you may also have other rights, which may vary from state to state or province to
province. This warranty applies only to products sold within the United States of America
and the Commonwealth of Canada.

8 In-Home Assembly Services 1-866-826-6622




Laptop Desk Riser

TO OBTAIN SERVICE FROM THIS WARRANTY:

A)

Please contact us within 30 days (unless otherwise noted by the Dealer) of
discovery of the defect. Prepare to confirm that you are the original purchaser of the
product and provide necessary product information, such as serial number(s)/UPC
number(s) from the product in question.

Staples will gather all the pertinent information required regarding your claim(s),
inspect the product and thus contact a Staples Customer Service Representative.

If Staples confirms that the product in review is eligible under the warranty
conditions as stated above, the customer service representative or another
representative of the Company will determine whether to provide replacement parts
or authorize other arrangements at the sole discretion of the vendor Staples. No
assembly/labor is included in this warranty.

TO CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE:

Our knowledgeable Service Representatives are ready to assist you in the case this
warranty applies to you. Please be prepared to explain the defect in detail, model/style
number, date and location of purchase, your name, address, phone number and have
your original sales receipt.

Please contact us Monday-Friday (except all major holidays) at: 1-888-598-7318 from
8:00 am to 8:00 pm ET.

Product Support 1-888-598-7318




IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

HOW TO MOVE THE LAPTOP RISER SAFELY.
1. Engage the lock switch.

Unlock

K Lock V

Please push the lock switch inwards to ensure that the lock is engaged before
grabbing the handle.

2. Grab the handle to transport the laptop riser.

In-Home Assembly Services 1-866-826-6622




Laptop Desk Riser

A\ cauTion

Risk of Pinching
Do not place hands near the struts. Strut’s angle may change during desktop
movement and may cause pinching/injury.

Please do not put hands on the supporting bars, as they change during the raising
and lowering of the desktop surface and may cause injury.

Please make sure all installed equipment is on
the table and not sticking out over the edge as
it may cause damage or injury.

Please leave enough cable length for height
adjustment function as it may lead to damage
or injury.

Product Support 1-888-598-7318




Assemblage facile.

StaplesMP est chef de file en ce qui concerne le montage de
meuble sans stress.

Instructions plus logiques. Plus de « hein ? » - Nous avons
concu des instructions avec le bon nombre de détails pour un
assemblage facile.

Ne vous inquiétez pas. Si vous étes confus a I’'une des étapes
d’assemblage, composez simplement le numéro qui se trouve
au bas de la page d’instructions. Un représentant aimable vous
aidera.

Vous avez besoin d’aide pour I’'assemblage?

Des questions?

Communiquez avec nos experts en matiere de soutien
au produit

De8ha20h

Heure normale de I'Est : 1-888-598-7318

Assemblage a domicile (frais supplémentaires applicables)
Communiquez avec nos experts en matiere d’assemblage

a domicile

Du lundi au vendredide 9ha 19 h

Le samedide9ha17h

Heure normale de I'Est : 1-866-826-6622

Services d'assemblage a domicile : 1-866-826-6622



Elévateur de bureau pour ordinateur portatif

Concgus pour impressionner.

La marque StaplesVP offre des meubles de qualité supérieure aux
meilleurs prix.

Les meubles de marque StaplesM? ont passé une série d’essais de
performance et vous apportent la qualité a laguelle vous vous
attendez. Avant d’inscrire notre nom sur 'emballage, nos meubles
doivent répondre a la meilleure norme de qualité, et la votre.

e choix que vous voulez. Vous apprécierez un assortiment
toujours croissant de produits répondant le mieux a vos besoins.
Des accessoires de bureau et des systemes d’organisation
élégants aux bureaux et fauteuils, il y a de fortes possibilités que
nous ayons quelque chose sur lequel vous pouvez compter tous
les jours.

Les prix que aimerez. Bien sUr, la qualité supérieure et le vaste
choix sont importants. C’est encore mieux avec nos excellents prix
bas. Parce que les meubles de marque StaplesMP ont été congus
non seulement pour votre style — mais aussi pour votre budget.

Soutien au produit 1-888-598-7318



Spécifications

A\ ATTENTION

Veuillez ne pas dépasser la capacité de
charge recommandée.

L >23,6 po J

Capacité de poids : 26 Ib

Plage d’ajustement de la hauteur :
1,84 15,9 po

Piéces comprises

Outils (non inclus)

o gl

Services d'assemblage a domicile : 1-866-826-6622




Elévateur de bureau pour ordinateur portatif

1. Veuillez retirer I'élévateur d’ordinateur portatif de la boite
d’emballage et le placer sur une surface plane.

2. Avant la premiére utilisation, assurez-vous que le commutateur
de verrouillage est en position de déverrouillage.

% mp =]
< K W
Déverrouiller

Verrouiller

A\ ATTENTION

Placez 'article correctement en prenant I'espace nécessaire pour éviter les
blessures ou les dommages.

Soutien au produit 1-888-598-7318




Tirez sur le commutateur de verrouillage, poussez et maintenez-le a droite
pour régler I'élévateur a la hauteur désirée. Relachez le commutateur pour
verrouiller I'élévateur de bureau en place.

Pour abaisser I'élévateur, tirez sur le commutateur de verrouillage, poussez
et maintenez-le a droite pour abaisser I'élévateur a la hauteur désirée.
Relachez le commutateur pour verrouiller I'élévateur de bureau en place.

A\ ATTENTION

Ne mettez pas les mains ou les doigts pres des barres de support pour
éviter de vous blesser en ajustant la hauteur de I’élévateur de bureau.

Services d'assemblage a domicile : 1-866-826-6622




Elévateur de bureau pour ordinateur portatif

Une fois que I'élévateur est ajusté a la hauteur désirée, placez
I’ordinateur portatif et les accessoires sur I'élévateur.

A\ ATTENTION

Assurez-vous de placer I'ordinateur portatif et tous les accessoires
completement sur le plateau pour ne pas qu’ils pendent sur le bord. Si
cette consigne n’est pas respectée, votre appareil pourrait s’endommager
OU VOUS pourriez vous blesser.

Soutien au produit 1-888-598-7318 17




Garantie Staples

Nous vous remercions d’avoir acheté un produit de marque Staples. Nous promettons de
réparer ou de remplacer tout produit ou piece de marque Staples, qui pourrait avoir un
défaut de matériau ou de fabrication aussi longtemps que vous, I'acheteur initial, le
possédez. Cette garantie est soumise aux conditions ci-dessous. L’obligation exclusive
de Staples et le recours exclusif de I'acheteur, en vertu de ces garanties, se limitent au
remplacement, a la seule discrétion de Staples. Il n’y a pas d’autres garanties, a
I'exception de ce qui est expressément formulé ci-dessous, soit exprimé ou impliqué,
incluant toute garantie de qualité marchande pour n’importe quel besoin particulier.

Le mot défauts dans cette garantie est défini comme imperfections qui compromettent
I'entretien, le fonctionnement ou I'efficacité du produit.

CINQ ANS :

Patins, roulettes et mécanismes de surface d’usinage réglables par I'utilisateur, articles
plastifiés, finitions de placage et autres matériaux qui couvrent votre produit de marque
Staples.

RENSEIGNEMENTS CONCERNANT LES VARIATIONS DE COULEURS ET LES
FINITIONS :

Quelques variations naturelles se produisant dans le bois ou dans d’autres matériaux
naturels sont inhérentes aux matériaux et ne peuvent donc pas étre évitées. Par
conséquent, ces variations ne sont pas considérées comme des défauts. Staples ne
garantit pas la solidité de la couleur ou I'assortiment des couleurs, grains, textures ou
d’autres matériaux de ce genre. Les matériaux du client sélectionnés par un utilisateur et
utilisés a sa demande ne sont pas par conséquent garantis par Staples.

RESTRICTIONS IMPLIQUANT LES MATERIAUX ET LES PIECES :

Les matériaux et toutes les pieces énumérés ci-dessous sont couverts selon le
programme suivant a partir de la date de la vente a I'acheteur initial.

EXCLUSIONS :

Cette garantie ne s’appligue pas aux : dommages causés par le transporteur,
modifications apportées au produit ou, accessoires du produit qui ne sont pas approuvés
par Staples, matériaux non-standard sélectionnés par un utilisateur et a sa demande, et
aux produits qui n'ont pas été installés, utilisés ou entretenus en conformité avec les
instructions du produit et les mises en garde. Staples ne sera pas non plus responsable
pour les dommages consécutifs ou indirects résultant de I'inobservation de cette garantie,
incluant mais n’étant pas limitée a la : nuisance, location ou I'achat de produits de
remplacement, perte de profits ou perte commerciale. Certains Etats ou provinces
n’autorisent pas I’exclusion ou la restriction des dommages consécutifs ou indirects et par

Services d'assemblage a domicile : 1-866-826-6622




Elévateur de bureau pour ordinateur portatif

conséquent la restriction ou I'exclusion citées plus haut ne s’appliquent peut-étre pas a
votre cas. Cette garantie vous donne des garanties juridiques spécifiques et vous pouvez
avoir également d’autres droits, qui peuvent varier d’un état ou d’une province a l'autre.
Cette garantie concerne uniquement les produits vendus aux Etats-Unis et au Canada.

POUR OBTENIR UN SERVICE AVEC CETTE GARANTIE :

A)

Veuillez contacter le service a la clientele dans les 30 jours apres avoir découvert le
défaut (@ moins qu’autrement indiqué par le fournisseur). Soyez prét a confirmer que
vous étes I'acheteur initial du produit et a fournir I'information nécessaire concernant
le produit, tel que le(s) numéro(s) de série/ numéro(s) de CUP du produit en question.

Staples recueillera tous les renseignements pertinents exigés concernant votre (vos)
réclamation(s), inspectera le produit puis contactera un représentant du service a la
clientele.

Si Staples confirme que le produit examiné est admissible conformément aux
conditions de la garantie énoncées ci-dessus, le représentant du service a la clientele
ou un autrereprésentant de la compagnie déterminera s'il faut fournir les pieces de
remplacement ou autoriser d’autres arrangements a la seule discrétion de Staples.
Aucun assemblage/main-d’ceuvre n’est inclus dans cette garantie.

POUR CONTACTER LE SERVICE A LA CLIENTELE :

Nos représentants du service a la clientele avertis sont préts a vous aider dans le cas ou
cette garantie s’appliquerait a votre cas. Veuillez étre prét a expliquer le défaut en détail,
a fournir le numéro de modele/ style, la date et le lieu d’achat, votre nom, adresse, numéro
de téléphone ainsi que votre recu de vente d’origine.

Veuillez nous contacter du lundi au vendredi (a I’exception des jours fériés importants) au :
1-888-598-7318 de 8 h a 20 h, HNE.

Soutien au produit 1-888-598-7318




INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES SUR LA
SECURITE

COMMENT DEPLACER L’ELEVATEUR DE BUREAU POUR
ORDINATEUR PORTATIF EN TOUTE SECURITE.

1. Engagez le commutateur de verrouillage.

1
4

Déverrouiller

¥

Verrouiller

Veuillez pousser le commutateur de verrouillage vers I'intérieur pour vous assurer
que le dispositif de verrouillage est engagé avant de saisir la poignée.

2. Saisissez la poignée pour transporter I'élévateur de bureau pour ordinateur portatif.

==

Services d'assemblage a domicile : 1-866-826-6622




Elévateur de bureau pour ordinateur portatif

A\ ATTENTION

Risque de pincement
Tenez vos mains loin des barres de support. L’angle du vérin peut changer
pendant le déplacement et pourrait pincer les doigts ou causer une blessure.

Ne mettez pas les mains sur les barres de support, car ils changent d’angle
pendant que le plateau monte ou descend, ce qui peut causer des blessures.

Assurez-vous gue tout I'équipement est installé
‘\\}\'f sur la table et qu'il ne dépasse pas le bord du

Q\/
/‘;A plateau, car cela peut causer des blessures ou
7 X des dommages.

Veuillez calculer une longueur de cables
appropriée pour le réglage de la hauteur, car
des cables trop courts pourraient causer des
dommages ou des blessures.

Soutien au produit 1-888-598-7318




Armado facil.

Staples® es lider en eliminar algo de la tensién y la frustraciéon
que causa el armado de muebles.

Instrucciones mas ldgicas. Ya no habra que preguntarse
“¢,qué es esto?”. Preparamos nuestras instrucciones para que
tengan la cantidad de detalles exacta que necesita para armar
los muebles faciimente.

No tenga miedo. Si se confunde en cualquier parte del
proceso, solo llame al niumero que se encuentra en la parte
inferior de las paginas de instrucciones. Un representante
amable le ayudara.

¢Necesita ayuda con el armado?

¢ Tiene preguntas?

Llame a nuestros expertos de Asistencia del Producto
8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m.

Hora estandar del Este: 1-888-598-7318

Armado en casa (se aplica un cargo adicional)
Llame a nuestros expertos de armado en casa
Lunes a viernes de 9:00 a.m. a 7:00 p.m.
Sabados de 9:00 a.m. a 5:00 p.m.

Hora estandar del Este: 1-866-826-6622

Servicios de armado en casa 1-866-826-6622




Elevador de computadora portatil para escritorio

Construido para impresionar.

Los muebles marca Staples® ofrecen alta calidad a precios
que le encantaran.

Con la calidad que usted exige y las rigurosas pruebas de
desempeno que espera, los muebles marca Staples estan hechos
para durar y producir buena impresion. Antes de poner nuestro
nombre en la caja, el producto tiene que cumplir nuestras elevadas
normas. Y las de usted.

La seleccion que quiere. Disfrutara un surtido creciente de
productos para satisfacer mejor sus necesidades. Desde elegantes
accesorios de escritorio y sistemas de organizacion hasta
escritorios y sillas de oficina, lo mas probable es que tengamos
algo en lo que confiara dia tras dia.

Los precios que le encantaran. Por supuesto, la alta calidad y la
seleccion amplia son magnificas. Pero la cereza del pastel son
nuestros excelentes precios bajos. Porque los productos marca
Staples® estan disefiados para hacer mas que adaptarse a su
estilo: también se adaptan a su presupuesto.

Asistencia del producto 1-888-598-7318




Datos técnicos

A\ PRECAUCION

No supere la capacidad de peso
recomendada.

>23.6in

Capacidad de peso: 26 Ib

Intervalo de ajuste de altura:
1.8-15.91n

Piezas incluidas

Herramientas (no incluidas)

0 gl >
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Elevador de computadora portatil para escritorio

1. Retire el elevador de computadora portatil de la caja de
embalaje y péngalo sobre una superficie plana.

2. Antes de las operaciones iniciales, asegurese de que el
selector de bloqueo esté en la posicion de desblogueo.

mp =]
E - g K v
Blogueo Desbloqueo

A\ PRECAUCION

Ubique el producto correctamente segiin el tamafo o puede lastimarlo o
causar danos.

Asistencia del producto 1-888-598-7318




Tire del selector hacia la derecha y sosténgalo mientras ajusta a la altura
deseada. Libere el selector para bloquear el elevador de computadora
portatil en su lugar.

Para bajar el elevador, tire del selector hacia la derecha y sosténgalo,
y baje la plataforma hasta la altura deseada. Libere el selector para
bloquear el elevador en su lugar.

A\ PRECAUCION

No ponga las manos ni los dedos cerca de las barras de apoyo para evitar
lesiones mientras ajusta el elevador de computadora portétil hacia arriba y
hacia abajo.

Servicios de armado en casa 1-866-826-6622




Elevador de computadora portatil para escritorio

Después de ajustar el elevador a la altura deseada, ponga la computa-
dora portatil y los accesorios en la parte superior del elevador.

A\ PRECAUCION

Asegurese de poner la computadora portatil o los accesorios totalmente
sobre la tabla para asegurarse de que no sobresalgan del borde. Sino lo
hace, podrian producirse dafios o lesiones.

Asistencia del producto 1-888-598-7318




Garantia de staples

Gracias por comprar un producto marca Staples®. Prometemos reparar o reemplazar
cualquier producto o componente Staples que pueda tener defectos en materiales o
mano de obra durante todo el tiempo que usted, el comprador original, lo posea. Esta
garantia esta sujeta a las siguientes disposiciones. La Unica obligacion de Staples y el
unico recurso del comprador de conformidad con estas garantias se limitan al reemplazo
segun el criterio exclusivo de Staples. No hay otras garantias, excepto las que se indican
expresamente a continuacion, ya sean expresas o implicitas, incluida cualquier garantia
de factibilidad de comercializacion para cualquier fin en particular.

En esta garantia, la palabra defectos se define como imperfecciones que afectan el
servicio, el funcionamiento o la eficacia del producto.

CINCO ANOS:

Correderas, ruedas y mecanismos de superficie de trabajo autoajustables, laminados,
acabados de chapa de madera y otros materiales que cubran su producto Staples.

INFORMACION SOBRE VARIACIONES DE COLOR Y ACABADOS:

Algunas variaciones naturales que ocurren en la madera u otros materiales naturales son
inherentes a su naturaleza, y por ello no se pueden evitar. Por o tanto, no se consideran
defectos. Staples no garantiza la solidez del color ni la coincidencia de colores, vetas,
texturas u otros materiales semejantes. Por lo tanto, Staples no garantiza los materiales
propios de los clientes seleccionados por un usuario y usados a peticion de él.

LIMITACIONES RESPECTO A LOS MATERIALES Y COMPONENTES:

Los materiales y todos los componentes mencionados a continuacion estan cubiertos de
conformidad con el siguiente calendario a partir de la fecha de venta al comprador original.

EXCLUSIONES:

Esta garantia no se aplica a dafio causado por el transportista, modificaciones al
producto, o accesorios al producto no aprobados por Staples, materiales no estandares
seleccionados por un usuario y usados a peticion de él, y productos que no fueron
instalados, usados 0 a los que no se les dio mantenimiento de conformidad con las
instrucciones y advertencias del producto. Staples tampoco tendra responsabilidad
alguna por dafnos incidentales o resultantes a consecuencia del incumplimiento de esta
garantia, incluidos, a manera de ejemplo, inconvenientes, renta o compra de productos
de repuesto, pérdida de utilidades o pérdida comercial. Algunos estados o provincias no
permiten la exclusion o limitacion de dafos incidentales o resultantes asi que es posible
que la limitacion o exclusion anterior no se aplique a usted. Esta garantia le da derechos
legales especificos y usted puede tener otros derechos, que pueden variar de un estado
a otro o de una provincia a otra. Esta garantia se aplica solo a productos vendidos dentro
de Estados Unidos de América y Canada.

28 Servicios de armado en casa 1-866-826-6622




Elevador de computadora portatil para escritorio

PARA OBTENER SERVICIO POR ESTA GARANTIA:

A)  Comuniquese con nosotros en un plazo de 30 dias (a menos que el distribuidor
indique otra cosa) después de descubrir el defecto. Esté preparado para confirmar
que usted es el comprador original del producto y proporcione la informacion del
producto necesaria, como numeros de serie o numeros UPC del producto en
cuestion.

B) Staples reunira toda la informacion pertinente que se necesita respecto a sus
reclamaciones, inspeccionara el producto y luego se comunicara con un
representante de servicio al cliente de Staples.

C) Si Staples confirma que el producto en cuestion redne los requisitos en virtud de las
condiciones de la garantia indicadas arriba, el representante de servicio al cliente u
otro representante de la empresa determinara si se van a suministrar piezas de
repuesto, o autorizar otros acuerdos a criterio exclusivo del distribuidor de Staples.
En esta garantia no se incluye armado ni mano de obra.

PARA COMUNICARSE CON EL SERVICIO AL CLIENTE:

Nuestros expertos representantes de servicio estan listos para ayudarle en el caso de que
esta garantia se aplique a usted. Esté preparado para explicar el defecto en detalle, el
numero de modelo o estilo, la fecha y el lugar de compra, su nombre, direccion, nimero
de teléfono y tenga a mano su comprobante de compra original..

Comuniquese con nosotros de lunes a viernes (excepto los dias de fiesta principales) al
1-888-598-7318 de 8:00 a. m. a 8:00 p. m. hora del Este.

Asistencia del producto 1-888-598-7318




INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
IMPORTANTES

CC')MO’ MOVER CON SEGURIDAD EL ELEVADOR DE COMPUTADORA
PORTATIL.

1. Engarce el selector de blogueo.

—
selector Desblogueo
de blogueo ‘
E '\Bloqueov

Presione el selector de bloqueo hacia adentro para asegurarse de que el seguro
esté engarzado antes de tomar la agarradera.

2. Sujete la agarradera para transportar el elevador de computadora portatil.

—

Servicios de armado en casa 1-866-826-6622




Elevador de computadora portatil para escritorio

A\ PRECAUCION

Riesgo de pellizcos
No ponga las manos cerca de las barras amortiguadoras. El angulo del apoyo de

la barra amortiguadora puede cambiar durante el movimiento del escritorio y
causar pellizcos o lesiones.

No ponga las manos en las barras de apoyo, pues se mueven cuando la superficie
del escritorio sube 0 baja y pueden causar lesiones.

Asegurese de que todo el equipo instalado
esté sobre la tabla y no sobresalga del borde,
pues eso puede causar dano o lesiones.

Deje una longitud de cable suficiente para la
funcion de ajuste de altura, pues de no hacerlo
podrian producirse dafos o lesiones.

Asistencia del producto 1-888-598-7318
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